MAV —O01S000A N o MS-264
110 4

MAV- 015000 A0 4 NS-194
Cloth Puller _
EslE0—5S5—

VO14.-VO15

#) AR
w3 2
LY g2

C

BEVO1430PJA
No.0142-03




CONTENTS
B R

. V014 PULLER COMPONENTS
V0147F—-5—-Fk%

. V015 PULLER COMPONENTS
VO0157=35—BE
. ROLLER CONVERSION SET FOR V014
VOl4X#BmAD—5—%y b

. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGES FOR V015
VOl5R#yr—y—KX

(1) FOR MS-191, 191A .. .oun i e
MS-191, 191AH

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

(2) FOR MS=261 .ttt e e . W
MS-261H
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .o iti i ittt et e ennnns
#3l
Applicable models
A
Vo014 MS-191, 191A, 261, 261J
Vo015 MS-191, 191A, 261

Other parts lists related to this model:
COMREICBET 52— )X L LTTFRDO =Y YR BN ET,
- 1. MS-191.191A 2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
(No. 0134) EERE AR _ERBEI L L

MS-261 3-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
(No. 0134) FEEE ARG T ERRE L
MS-2617J 2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher for Jeans

(No. 0134) SEEH A _ERREI L L (V- XH)




V014 PULLER COMPONENTS

VO0l1l47F—5—Bk

1.




[

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V SUISEL NO.-  AMT.
1 MAX-8101AJX0 TRANSMISSION FOR V014, V015 TYPE  7-3-4v3{ V014, V015 3¢ 1
2 MAX-AM830DPX DIAL: PLATE FATHTV=} AMB30DP 1
3 MAX-AM841EVX 0IL COCK HMhas) AMB41EV 1
4 MAX-AMB41EX0 DRAIN COCK Fvsay) AMB41E 1
5 MAX-FJBASX00 MOUNT BASE ASM. /-3 21 1
6 $S-7111810TP SCREW (11/64) (11/64) 4)
7 MAX-W451616X WASHER (5mm) $13(5mm) 4)
8 §5-86809408P SET SCREW (9/32) }37(9/32) 4)
] §5-0202443CP BOLT (5/16) #h(5/16) (2)
10 WP-08500028C WASHER (8. 5mm) #13(8. Smm) (2)
11 MAX-803062AS ROLLER BRACKET ASM. (V014)/WITH 0-3-73rs} 73(V014)/56025-2  80-3062AS 1
. $6025-2
12 MAX-RSTEX000 LIFTER CAM 175-hi RSTE [}
13 MAX-RS8X0000 LEVER SPRING V=377 RS8 (1)
14 MAX-RS9EX000 LIFTER LEVER 179-vi- RSOE [¢))
15 MAX-SSM5098X SCREW (M5x0. 9) A7 (M5x0. 9) SSM5008 [6))]
18 MAX-RS6X0000 SLIDE BLOCK TVFiok RSB 1
17 MAX~HM6108X0 SET SCREW (M6-L8) b33 (M6-L8) HM6108 [V
18 MAX-RFH25X00 DOUBLE YOKE ROLLER HOLDER COMPLETE Ya%3-? u-7-$i4- RF-H25 ¢V
19 MAX-AM420X00 PLASTIC BUSH AS79y1 AM420 (2)
20 MAX-HM5088X0 SET SCREW (M5-18) H3Y(M5-18) HM5088 [0})
21 MAX-98415X00 SCREW (9/64) 39(9/64) 96415 [¢))
22 MAX-AMF25X00 ROLLER SHAFT o-3-y47b AMF-25 1)
23 MAX-S$60252X0 STEEL ROLLER Af-in-5- §6025-2 ()
24 MAX-HM5086TX SET SCREW (M5-L6) F237 (M5-L6) HM5086T (2)
25 MAX-RS205X00 ROLLER BAR 0-5-14149 RS205 (1)
26 MAX-RSSEASX0 ROLLER BAR POSITION GUIDE ASM. 0-7-H41fy {1HIUF 13 RS5E-AS (D
27 MAX-RS5H52X0 LIFTER HOOK (Smm) 175-79) (5nm) * RS-5H52 (0
28 MAX-RS3CB20X PRESSURE SPRING ok RS3CB20 (1)
29 MAX-RS3PWX00 LINER PIAINTR RS3PW [}
30 MAX-RS3EX000 REGULATING SCREW Yt 3l RS3E [§0)]
31 #01  MAX-RS3NRX00 KNURLING NUT VI3930 F9} RS3-NR (¢}
32 MAX-803012AJ CONNECTING BOLT SHORT SV RS MICEVIAYN 90-30124J 1
(UPPER/LOWER) ASM.
33 MAX-7831AJX0 CONNECTING BOLT SHORT (UPPER) ASM. #%/2394v(91))3% 78-31A) (1)
3 MAX~8512232H CONNECTING BOLT (1/2-132) ¥7)39(1/2-132) §8122324 (1)
35 MAX-W1282020 WASHER (12, 8mm) ##3 (12, 8mm) #12820206 (2)
36 MAX-N12260LX NUT (1/2-LEFT HANDED) +1b(1/2-t504Y) N12260L (2)
37 MAX-N12260X0 NUT (1/2) +11(1/2) N12260 oY)
38 MAX-7832AJX0 CONNECTING BOLT SHORT (LOWER) ASM. ¥Y/23%4v(¥3))3 78-324) (1)
39 MAX-S§S51222H CONNECTING BOLT (5/16-122) ¥97939(5/16-1.22) §851222H (1)
40 MAX-W811820G WASHER (8. 1mm) ¥43(8. 1mm) W811820G (1)
41 MAX-N51265LX NUT (5/16~LEFT HANDED) +70(5/16-L5)%5) N51265L 1)
42 MAX-7841AJX0 ROLLER HOLDER LOWER ASM. /WITH SCREW ¥9u-3-¥+)3 23 39v% 78-41A) 1
43 MAX-7841AX00 ROLLER HOLDER LOWER ASM, y9a-5-F932 13 78-41A 1
44 MAX-R3030X00 RUBBER ROLLER LOWER y93n-a-3- R3030 ]
45 MAX-SB51228X SHOULDER SCREW (5/16) §39(5/16) $B51229 1
46 MAX-FP1X0000 CUTTER GUARD A MURH-F FP1 1
47 MAX-FP2X0000 THREAD CUTTER 1M FP2 1
48 MAX-3355X000 SCREW (3/32) 39(3/382) 3355 2
49 §S-71214108P SCREW (3/16) $7(3/16) 2
50 MAX-VO14FPAS FACE PLATE ASM, AvTRMY 03 1
51 MAX-118412X0 SCREW (11/64) 39(11/64) 116412 3)
52 MAX-TSA130X0 TRANSMITTING SHAFT ASM. 2284 Jaivh N3 TSA-130 1
53 MAX-11645NX0 SET SCREW (11/64) M37(11/64) 11645N (4)
54 MAX-UJ1RX000 UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER, Fadyb Iaan- 7-3-17 UJ-1R (1)
PULLER SIDE
55 MAX-S11645NX SET SCREW (11/64) H33(11/64) S11645N (2)
56 MAX-UJ2RX000 UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER, Jadsh Ihan- a-3-47 UJ-2R (1)
ROLLER SIDE
57 MAX-AMTP1AX0 TIMING PULLEY "A" /WITH SET SCREW  #43/07-)-7-5-#/397% AMTP-1A 1
58 MAX-HM5085X0 SET SCREW (M5-L5) MAF(M5-L5) HM5085 (2)
59 MAX-AMTPFJAS TIMING PULLEY MACHINE SIDE ASM. IT-)-39u0 N} 1
80 MAX-AMTPFJX0 TIMING PULLEY MACHINE SIDE 43 T-)=3 iy [¢9)
61 §5-60921208P SCREW (9/64) 37(9/64) )
62 WP-0371036SD WASHER (3. 7mm) ¥4#3(8. Tmm) (3)
63 MAX-AMTB180X TIMING BELT PR A AMTB-180 1
64 MAX-V0159ASX _ TIMING BELT COVER COMPLETE IR )3 1
65 MAX-V01591X0 SAFETY COVER TN (1)
66 MAX-V01592X0 SAFETY COVER UPPER T8 sN-YL (1)
67 MAX-V01520X0 TIMING BELT COVER LZRZ VS T ()
68 §S-7110910SP SCREW (11/64) 9(11/64) (4)
69 WP-0480856SP WASHER (4. 8nm) #13(4. 8nm) 4)
70 NS-61103108P NUT (11/64) +91(11/64) (2)
71 WS-0441040KP SPRING WASHER (4. 4mm) K33 (4, 4om) (2)
72 MAX-KAT801X0 ATF OIL (ESS0) ATFE{N KAT801 1
73 MAX-KTL40X00 L-WRENCH (4.0) L vs$(4.0) KTL40 1
74 MAX-KTL30X00 L-WRENCH (3.0) L v/4(3.0) KTL30 1
75 MAX-KTL25X00 L-WRENCH (2. 5) L Vs#(2.5) KTL25 1
76 #02  MAX-R5125X00 RUBBER ROLLER 9V3/0-3- R5125 1
i #02  MAX-851252X0 STEEL ROLLER (¢51-W25-P2,0) A#-ha-3-( ¢ 51-W25-P2. 0) §5125-2 1
Note (i&RE) #01..... Optional part * Y a ViR
#02..... Refer to the ROLLER S5R—VDORPAT -5~k v FETBRT SV,

CONVERSION SET on p. 5.

_2_




VO15 PULLER COMPONENTS

2.

VO01l57F—35—RF

e
e

~
......... WY,




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION tyid SUISEL NO. ~ AMT.

1 MAX-8101AJX0 TRANSMISSION FOR V014, V015 TYPE 7-3-k744 V014, V015 39 1
2 MAX-AM830DPX . DIAL PLATE FATWTV=h AMB30DP 1
3 MAX-AMB41EVX 0IL COCK 39} AMB41EV 1
4 MAX-AM841EX0 DRAIN COCK (sl AMBA1E 1
5 MAX-FJBASX00 MOUNT BASE ASM. WA=z 1 1
8 $S-7111410TP SCREW (11/84) 2(11/64) (4)
7 MAX-W451616X WASHER (5mm) #13 (5mm) . 4)
8 $5-8680940SP SET SCREW (9/32) M37(9/82) (4)
9 $5-9202443CP BOLT (5/16) #I1(5/16) (2)
10 WP-0850002S8C WASHER (8. 5mm) #1i3(8. Smm) (2)
11 MAX-RFSBAJX0 ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE/ 0-3-73k s b/ ¥IIR%% 1
WITH CONNECTING BOLT
12 MAX-RSSBAX00 ROLLER BRACKET ASM. (V014) 0=-3-73k9b 23(V015) RS-SBA [¢3)
13 MAX-RSTEX000 LIFTER CAM V79-hi RSTE [¢))
u - MAX-RS8X0000 LEVER SPRING -3y RS8 [¢Y]
15 MAX-RSOEX000 LIFTER LEVER )79-b)t- RSOE )
16 MAX-SSM5008X SCREW (M5x0. 9) 37 (M5x0. 9) SSM5098 (o))
17 MAX-RS6X0000 SLIDE BLOCK TVE9y RSE D
18 MAX-HM6108X0 SET SCREW (M6-L8) F39(M6-L8) HM6108 (D
19 MAX-RS205X00 ROLLER BAR o-7-H 19 RS205 (93]
20 MAX-RSSEASX0 ROLLER BAR POSITION GUIDE ASM. u-j-t41¥y AFF 23 - RSSE-AS 1)
21 MAX-RS5HS2X0 LIFTER HOOK (5mm) 7=74 (5mm) RS-5H52 (D
22 MAX-RS3CB20X PRESSURE SPRING patir RS3CB20 (¢3)
23 ’ MAX-RS3PWX00 LINER PIRIHR RS3PW (1)
24 MAX-RS3EX000 REGULATING SCREW 1939 ) RS3E (1)
25 #01 MAX-RS3NRX00 KNURLING NUT TIRY30 +ab RS3-NR (1)
26 MAX-903012A5 CONNECTING BOLT SHORT I MCRIR 90-30124J [¢¥)

4 (UPPER/LOWER) ASM. .

. 27 MAX-7831AJX0 CONNECTING BOLT SHORT (UPPER) ASM. #¥/2i¥v(d1))% 78-31AJ (1)
28 MAX-§512232H CONNECTING BOLT (1/2-132) ¥II39(1/2-132) $512232H [¢V)
29 MAX-%1282020 WASHER (12. 8mm) #1%(12. 8mm) 12820206 (2)
30 MAX-N12260LX NUT (1/2-LEFT HANDED) +b(1/2-k5Y349) N12260L (2)
3l MAX-N12260X0 NUT (1/2) +14(1/2) N12260 (1)
32 MAX-78324JX0 CONNECTING BOLT SHORT (LOWER) ASM. ¥9/2394s(¥9)03 78-32A) 99]
33 MAX-§551222H CONNECTING BOLT (5/16-L22) ©149(5/16-122) §851222H (§)]
34 MAX-W8118206 WASHER (8. Lmm) #43(8. Lom) . 8118206 (0)]
35 MAX-N51265LX NUT (5/16-LEFT HANDED) 194 (5/16-L4135) N51265-L 1)
36 MAX-V014FPAS FACE PLATE ASM. AUTRMY 3 VO14FP-AS 1
37 MAX-~116412X0 SCREW (11/64) A¥(11/64) 116412 )
38 MAX-TSA130X0 TRANSMITTING SHAFT ASM. 2=y Jafsh N TSA-130 1
39 MAX-11645NX0  SET SCREW (11/64) MaJ(11/64) 116458 (4)
40 MAX-UJ1RX000 UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER, Jadvh I 7-5-49 UJ-1R (¢V]

PULLER SIDE
41 MAX-S11645NX SET SCREW (11/64) M35(11/64) $11645N (2)
42 MAX-UJ2RX000 UNIVERSAL JOINT RUBBER COVER, Yy IhhN- 0-3-47 UJ-2R )

ROLLER SIDE
43 MAX-AMTP1AX0 TIMING PULLEY "A" /WITH SET SCREW 24 307-0-7-3-1/39% AMTP-1A 1
4 MAX-HM5085X0 SET SCREW (M5-L5) F39(M5-15) HM5085 (2)
45 MAX-AMTPFJAS TIMING PULLEY MACHINE SIDE ASM. HIAT-)-380 93 1
46 MAX-AMTPFJX0 TIMING PULLEY MACHINE SIDE IR 1] [6)]
47 $8-8082120SP SCREW (9/64) 3v(9/64) 6]
48 WP-03710368D WASHER (3. 7mm) ¥14(3. Tom) ) )]
49 MAX-AMTB180X TIMING BELT FZRY 80 AMTB-180 1
50 MAX-V0159ASX TIMING BELT COVER COMPLETE A3 23 1
51 MAX-V01581X0 SAFETY COVER TN [§))

) 52 MAX-V01592X0 SAFETY COVER UPPER TAAN-HL [6))

‘/\c 53 MAX-V01520X0 TIMING BELT COVER 243780 [4))
54 $S-71109108P SCREW (11/64) $9(11/64) )
55 WP-0480856SP WASHER (4. 8mm) #i3(4. 8nm) )
56 NS-8110310SP NUT (11/64) +9h(11/64) (2)
57 W5-0441040KP SPRING WASHER (4. 4mm) A3¥H3 (4. 4nm) (2)
58 #02 MAV-015081AM URETHANEFORM ROLLER ASM. B Z V) b R & 1
59 #02  MAV-015082AM STBEL ROLLER ASM. A7-ha-3 229p 1
60 MAV-01502040 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. JF-9) 23 1)
61 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 , EfSM 6 ) (1)
62 MAV-01501000 ROLLER HOLDER o-5-F1y~ (48}
63 MAV-01506000 BUSHING ATy (1)
64 MAV-01504040 ROLLER SHAPT ASM. o-3-41 23 )
65 $5-8090610-SP SCRBW 9/84-40 L=6 WhY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
66 MAV-01507000 BUSHING 0-5=3) 79y (2)
67 #02 MAV-0150810M URETHANEFORM ROLLER M n=- - )
68 #02  MAV-0150820M STEEL ROLLER M AF=W kay¥asn-j~ 30 )]
69 $5-5080710-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.5 MAdY 1/8-44 1=6.5 2)

1 70 MAV-01514000 TIMING PULLER COVER J4377=Y= - . (1)
| 7 $5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 139 9/64-40 L=3.5 2)
72 MAV-01513000 TIMING BELT FERV ) )
73 MAX-KA7801X0 ATF 0IL (ESSO) ATFHV KA7801 1
74 MAX-KTL40X00 L-WRENCH (4. 0) Lvs$ (4.0) KTL40 1
75 MAX-KTL30X00 L-WRENCH (3.0) Lbvt (3.0) KTL30 1
76 MAX-KTL25X00 L-WRENCH (2.5) Lvsf (2.5) KTL25 1
7 #03 MAX-7877A62X . V014 ROLLER CONVERSION UNIT V014794399 a9¥a~5-229} 78-77A62 [¢V)
Note (ZERD) #0L..... Optional part * Ty a R
#02..... Refer to the TABLE OF EXCHANGING 6 R— U DISMifiS—RB4E: BB TE L,
PARTS ON P.6.
#03..... Refer to the ROLLER CONVERSION SR—-UOMBED -5 -ty FETRRBRT XL,
SET on P.5. :

—4 -



3.

ROLLER CONVERSION SET FOR V014
VOl1l4XBHOD -5 —% vy b

(1) RUBBER ROLLER (#51)
5/8-0-5- (451)

(2) STEEL ROLLER (¢51) (3) STEEL ROLLER (¢60)
AF=-ho-35- (¢51)

AF-no-3- (660)

1 MAX-T8TTA50X V014 ROLLER CONVERSION UNIT/WITH  VO1439%739¥s9¥n-3-229} 78-T7A50 1
ROLLER R5125 (R5125)

2 MAX-7838A50X ROLLER HOLDER & SHAFT 25mm/WITH o-5-507-&7+ 7} (R51257%) 78-36A50 1
ROLLER R5125

3 MAX-7836AX00 ROLLER HOLDER & SHAFT 25mm/WITHOUT —a-5-#Mf-&v+7}(0-3-}y) - 78-36A 1
ROLLER

4 MAX-RFH25X00 DOUBLE YOKE ROLLER HOLDER COMPLETE. Ys#3-du-7-4hf- RF-H25 1

5 MAX-96415X00 SCREW (9/64) 49(9/64) 96415 1

6 MAX-ANF25X00 ROLLER SHAFT u=7=9¢7h AMF-25 1

7 MAX-R5125X00 RUBBER ROLLER (#51-W25) b 7m-5-( ¢ 51-W25) R5125 1

8 MAX-T841AJX0 ROLLER HOLDER LOWER ASM. /WITH SCREW yJu-3-#s2% )3 3994 (JUKI¥a%)  78-41AJ 1

9 MAX-R3030X00 RUBBER ROLLER LOWER y93n-u-3- R3030 1

10 $8-71214108P SCREW (3/16) WE/18) §571214105P 2

1 MAX-T87TA52X V014 ROLLER CONVERSION UNIT/WITH = VO014394397s9f0-3-229b ~ - T8-T7A52 1
ROLLER §5125-~2 (85125-2) : )

12 MAX-T836A52X ROLLER HOLDER & SHAFT 25mm/WITH o-7-$M-&7v 71 (§5125-27%) 78-36A52 1
ROLLER $5125-2

13 MAX-783BAX00 ROLLER HOLDER & SHAFT 25mm/WITHOUT 0--N§-&o47b(0~5-1%) 78-36A 1
ROLLER

4. MAX-RFH25X00 DOUBLE YOKE ROLLER HOLDER COMPLETE. Ys93-)n-3-kj- RF-H25 1

15 MAX-96415X00 SCREW (9/64) $7(9/64) 96415 1

18 MAX-AMF25X00 ROLLER SHAFT g-5-y47} AMF-25 1

17 MAX-§51252X0 STEEL ROLLER (@ 51-W25-P2.0) Af-hu-3-( ¢ 51-W25-P2. 0) §5125-2 1

18 MAX-7841AJX0 ROLLER HOLDER LOWER ASM. /WITH SCREW vyu-3-#2)2 2% 399 (JUKI39)  78-41AJ 1

19 NAX-R3030X00 RUBBER ROLLER LOWBR y95-n-5- R3080 1

20 $5-71214108P SCREW (3/16) 19(3/16) §671214108P 2

21 MAX-T87TA62X V014 ROLLER CONVERSION UNITWITH  V0143937399s9%n-5-19} 78-T7A62 1
ROLLER $6025-2 - (86025-2)

22 MAX-7836A62X ROLLER HOLDER & SHAFT 25mm/WITH o-5-k09-87¢ 71 (86025-27%) 78-36A62 1
ROLLER $6025-2

23 MAX-T836AX00 ROLLER HOLDER & SHAFT 25mm/WITHOUT o-5-#M-&¥¥7b(n-5-1%) 78-36A 1
ROLLER

24 MAX-RFH25X00 DOUBLE YOKE ROLLER HOLDER COMPLETE. Ya#3-Yu-j-khf- RF-H25 1

25 MAX-86415X00 SCREW (8/64) 47(9/64) 96415 1

26 MAX-AMF25X00 ROLLER SHAFT a=-j-747h AMF-25 1

27 NAX-$60252X0 STEEL ROLLER (¢ 80-W25-P2.0) Af-hu-3-( & 60-W25-P2. 0) $6025-2 1

28 MAX-T841AJX0 ROLLER HOLDER LOWBR ASM. /WITH SCREW y4u-3-§22% 73 994 (JUKIV3%)  78-41A) 1

29 MAX-R3030X00 RUBBER ROLLER LOWER y951-0-5- R3030 1

30 §5-71214108P SCREW (3/16) $9(3/16) §571214108P 2



R BIED YRR WIIRHXR O 4 4 LL—>O1192 192 “VIBT “T61-SH “RI2VC) (B) —81U ¥
WSe SI3P[0J 3[qeIIns 3y} JojJ

3004 SLYvd 1134} uo  (19g- pu® ‘T9z- ‘VIGI- ‘I61-SW 10J Siied BurSueyoxg jo sajqej, 01 Iajay
131101 plepuelS=4

("19s 93ne3 ul papn[oul jou S jJed SIyl)

° £ Fh¢— & — O
(YRBURBRDI 4a4—4&)

k&

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGES FOR V015
—_

VO0l5x#ry

4.

° £ WIRXEHLSTY (B YRl — &5 "}Jed J3pJ0 [e[J3dS S1 (pJend iasulj Y)IM) WS® J00) 13SS3ly  (QEEL) 0N
0042GSTO-AVN 00JTSGTO-AVN 0440GSTO0-AVN 0V40GSTO-AVK 044TSSTO-AVN 79| ¥/1 q
) 0092SST0-AVN 004TSSTO-AVN 0430GSTO-AVN 0V0SSTO-AVN 049TSSTO-AVN 9°G|2e/L qd
WVZ80STO-AVN | NOZ80STO-AVR | 1V —-£% Eﬁm 00a2SSTO-AVN 00dTSSTO-AVN 0400SSTO-AVN OVA0SSTO-AVN 044TSSTO-AVN 8¥|91/¢ a
LENG 002SSTO-AVN 00JTSSTO-AVR 0800GSTO-AVN 0VJ0SSTO-AVN 04ITSSTO-AVN 0% |2e/s o)
WVI80STO-AV | NOT80STO-AVR
t | Wlojaueyraln 0042SSTO-AWN 004TSSTO-AWN 0890GST0-AWN OVE0SSTO-AWN 044TSSTO-AVN 2| 9/1 q
&t
W | Ul | G-
apo)
X b4 S
(M —48D N~ ¥ L)
@ —c—n —£&£—0 B a¥ o 5 (B ¥ o (B ¥ o eas—4
(pIend 1a3u1J Y1 1M) (19P10J 1MOY] M)
wse I9joy 19 [0} 30p poay ajejd jeouyf WS® )00) J3SSII] WS? 100) 13SSaUd 13s asney
z %
L 9 S 14 S 4 ! uo11drI0sag
HVIG6T “T61-SIN
VIGBT "T6T1-SIN ¥OJd (1)




VIR BIED R FH—TERBRLO L < LU~/

1192 192 “VI6T “T6I-SN "RPI2VC2! (BY) —41 ¥ L

£2QE?0Y0E VIR (B —£—0N¥—-<c—n0
(YREUERSHN fas—4)

wse sIap[oj a[qelins syl 10j Y004 SI¥Vd
113y} uo r19z-pue ‘19Z- ‘VI6I- ‘I61-SW 10J s)led 3u13uryoxy jo sajqe], 0} Iajay
‘g 98ed JO aSO0Yy) Se awes aJe 'WSe JAJ[OJ pue IA[[0Y
("18S a3ned ur papn[oul jou SI jred SIYJ)

°£2 TR XPNEHT (B Yt — 8 "jded I3pJo [e1dads ST (pIend JaSulj yjim) WST J00j Jassald  (PEEL) AJoN
V0d2SSTO-AVR VO4TSSTO-AWN VAJOSSTO-AVR YV40SSTO-AVN VA4TSSTO-AVN v ¥1 A His¥ ¢
V0azSST0-AVN VOATSSTO-AVN Y4@0GST0-AVN VVA0GSTO-AVN VAQISSTO-AVN 87 |91/¢ d a[psau-¢g o4
VONTGSTO-AVN VEIOSSTO-AVN VVI0GSTO-AVN VANTGSTO-AVN 96| 8/¢ P!
VOHZGSTO-AVN
VOHTCSTO-AVA VEHOGSTO-AWN VVHOSSTO-AVW VAHTSSTO-AVN 0°8|91/S H
YOITSSTO-AVN VAI0SSTO-AVN VVI0SSTO-AVN V4ITCSTO-AVN ¢°L|2¢/6 9 Hig¥w ¢
V0d2SST0-AVN VO4TSSTO-AVN VEJ0SSTO-AVN VV40SSTO-AVN V441GCTO-AWN Vo[ v/1 K| 9jpaou-§ 104
VOdTCSTO-AVA VE40SST0-AWN YVH0SST0-AVN VA4TGETO-AVN 9°6|2¢e/L C|
&0 B
(o)) k=) ool | S — 4
SREN o)) ap0) adA]
7
Xr4 91§
=
(B — £8P N¥U—sU*¥ L)
B oo # o 45 (B ¥ dd (B ¥ i Véao—&
(pJen3d Ia3ulj yjIm) (18pjoj 1noylim)
30p poay ale]d jeolyj WSe 100) JI3SSaI] WS? 100) I3SSald 13S 33ney)
-2
S ¥ t 4 1 uo11d1I3s9(
HT192Z2-SIN

I92-SIW ¥04 (2)




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

x 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& " No. 5 8 B No. % 8 R No. % 8 R No.
MAV-01501000 4 62 | MAX-FIBASX00 2 5 MAX-$B51229X 2 45
MAV-015020A0 4 680 MAX-FJBASX00 4 5 MAX-$$12232H 2 3
MAV-015040A0 4 64 MAX-FP1X0000 2 46 MAX-$812232H 4 28
MAV-01506000 4 63 MAX-FP2X0000 2 47 MAX-S551222H 2 39
MAV-01507000 4 66 MAX-HM5085X0 2 58 MAX-$851222H 4 33
MAV-0150810M 4 67 MAX-HM5085X0 4 4 MAX-SSM5098X 2 15
MAV-015081AM = 4 58 MAX-HM5086TX 2 A MAX - SSM5008X 4 18
MAV-0150820M 4 68 MAX-HM5088X0 2 20 MAX-TSA130X0 2 52
MAV-015082AM 4 59 MAX-HMB108X0 2 17 MAX-TSA130X0 4 38
MAV-01513000 4 72 | MAX-HMB108X0 4 18 MAX-UJ IRX000 2 54
MAV-01514000 4 70 MAX-KA7801X0 2 T2 MAX-UJ IRX000 4 40
MAX-KA7801X0 4 73 MAX-UJ 2RX000 2 56
MAX-116412X0 2 51 MAX-KTL25X00 2 75 MAX-UJ2RX000 4 42
MAX-116412X0 4 37 MAX-KTL25X00 4 76 MAX-VO14FPAS 2 50
MAX-11645NX0 2 53 MAX-KTL30X00 2 T4 MAX-VO14FPAS 4 3
MAX-11645NX0 4 39 MAX-KTL30X00 4 75 MAX-V01520%0 2 67
MAX-3355X000 2 48 MAX-KTL40X00 2 73 MAX-V01520X0 4 53
MAX-T831AJX0 2 B MAX-KTL40X00 4 MAX-V01591X0 2 65
MAX-7831AJ%0 4 27 MAX-N12260LX 2 3 MAX-V01591X0 4 .51
MAX-7832AJX0 2 38 MAX-N12260LX 4 30 MAX-Y01592X0 2 66
MAX-7832AJX0 4 32 MAX-N12260X0 2 87 MAX-V01592X0 4 52
MAX-7836A50X 5 2 MAX-N12260X0 4 31 MAX-VO0159ASX 2 64
MAX-T7836A52X 5 12 MAX-N51265LX 2 41 MAX-V0159ASX 4 50
MAX-7836A62X 5 22 MAX-N51265LX 4 35 MAX-W1282020 2 35
MAX-7836AX00 5 3 MAX-R3030%00 2 4 MAX-%1282020 4 29
MAX-7836AX00 5 13 MAX-R3030X00 5 9 MAX-W451616X 2 1
MAX-7836AX00 5 23 MAX-R3030X00 5 19 MAX-W451616X 4 7
MAX-7841AJX0 2 42 MAX-R3030X00 5 29 MAX-W811820G 2 40
MAX-7841AJX0 5 8 MAX-R5125X00 2 76 MAX-¥8118206 4 U
MAX-7841AJX0 5 18 MAX-R5125X00 5 17
MAX-7841AJX0 5 28 MAX-RFH25X00 2 18 NS-6110310SP 2 7
MAX-7841AX00 2 43 MAX-RFH25X00 5 4 NS-6110310SP 4 56
MAX-7877A50X 5 1 MAX-RFH25X00 5 14
MAX-7877A52X 5 11 MAX-RFH25X00 5 2 RE-0600000-K0 4 61
MAX-7877A62X 4 M MAX-RFSBAJX0 4 1
MAX-7877A62X 5 21 |- MAX-RS205X00 2 25 §5-3090610-SP 4 65
MAX-803062AS 2 1 MAX-RS205X00 4 19 §5-5080710-SP 4 69
MAX-8101AJX0 2 | MAX-RS3CB20X 2 28 §5-60921205P 2 6l
MAX-8101AJX0 4 1 MAX-RS3CB20X 4 2 §5-60921205P 4 47
MAX-903012AJ 2 32 MAX-RS3EX000 2 30 $5-71109108P 2 68
MAX-903012AJ 4 2 MAX-RS3EX000 4 2% 55-71109108P 4 54
MAX-06415X00 2 2 MAX-RS3NRX00 2 31 §5-7111410TP 4 6
MAX-96415X00 5 5 MAX-RS3NRX00 4 2% $§-7111810TP 2 8
MAX-96415X00 5 15 MAX-RS3PWX00 2 29 $5-71214108P 2 49
MAX-96415X00 5 25 MAX-RS3PWX00 4 23 | SS-TI214105P 5 10
MAX-AM420X00 2 19 MAX-RS5EASX0 2 2 §8-71214105P 5 2
MAX-AM830DPX 2 2 MAX-RSSEASX0 4 2 §8-71214108P 5 30
MAX-AM830DPX 4 2 MAX-RS5H52X0 2 27 §5-8000410-S5F 4 7l
MAX-AMB4 1EVX 2 3 MAX-RS5H52X0 4 2 §5-86809405P 2 8
MAX-AMB41EVX 4 3 MAX-RS6X0000 2 16 §5-86809405P 4 8
MAX-AM841EX0 2 4 MAX-RS6X0000 4 17 §8-0202443CP 2 9
MAX-AM841EX0 4 4 MAX-RSTEX000 2 12 §8-9202443CP 4 9
MAX-AMF25%00 2 22 MAX-RS7EX000 4 13 ,
MAX-AMF25X00 5 6 MAX-RS8X0000 2 13 WP-03710368D 2 62
MAX-AMF25X00 5 16 MAX-RS8X0000 4 14 WP-03710365D 4 48
MAX-AMF25X00 5 26 MAX-RS9EX000 2 1 WP-04808565P 2 69
MAX-AMTB180X 2 63 MAX-RS9EX000 4 15 WP-04808565P 4 55
MAX-AMTB180X 4 49 MAX-RSSBAX00 4 12 WP-08500025C 2 10
MAX-AMTP1AX0 2 57 MAX-S11645NX 2 55 WP-08500025C 4 10
MAX-AMTP1AX0 4 43 MAX-S11645NX 4 4
MAX-AMTPFJAS 2 59 MAX-$51252X0 2 WS8-0441040KP 2
MAX-AMTPF JAS 4 45 MAX-$51252X0 5 17 WS-0441040KP 4 57
MAX-AMTPFJX0 2 60 MAX-$60252X0 2 23
MAX-AMTPFJX0 4 46 MAX-$60252X0 5 27






